# 840.00 12304

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Takashi SHIRAHATA	11/27/2008
Ryota KOHARA	11/27/2008
Tetsuo NAKAZAWA	11/27/2008
Osamu MIYAZAKI	11/27/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hitachi Medical Corporation		
Street Address:	4-14-1, Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12304284

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)312-6600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-312-6600

Email: swells@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	529.49441X00		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melvin Kraus		

Total Attachments: 1

500727357

source=49441x00assgn#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021960 FRAME: 0885

ASSIGNMENT						ATTY DOCKIET NO - 529 4944 I X00		
herein	WHEREAS the below named inventor after referred to as the ASSIGNOR invent	or (if only or ed a certain	ne inver	ntor is named belivement relating to	ow) o	r inventors (if plural inv	entors are named below)	
				N CAMERA D		CE		
	for which an application for Letters Paten	it to be filed	in the	United States Pate	ent an	d Trademark Office wa	s executed on even date.	
			for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on					
	for which an International Application wa	as filed on	N	4ay 16, 2007	<b>a</b> 5	PC1/JP2007/061695	, designating the United States.	
	AND WHEREAS  I litachi Medical Corporation  4-14-1, Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan							
includ benefi ASSIG and co and ex term of the us ASSIG counti may he and or identi	s, sells, and transfers to Assichter, its con und application, including any and all ing any and all ing any and all ing any and all renewals, reissues, reexits accruing or to accrue with respect to GNEE. Its assigns and legal representative ontinuations thereof, and any and all Letters on the theorem of any and all such Letters Patent or terms of any and all such Letters Patent or and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigned and AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to rices for said invention and to assign the sign for said invention and to assign the sign and all divisions and continuations in The undersigned hereby grant(s) the fication which may be necessary or destation of this document.	minations at the filing to the set to have, here Patent weres, privile, twhen grangs and lega yed the same to said anne to said applications a quests the Chereof, to Alaw firm obligable in or	and extraording and extraording and extraording and ted, incolor and ted, incolor and secution and security a	ensions thereout, in g of patents in croise, and enjoy ay be granted the advantages in an luding any and al contained, in as a cassignment had a that may be not shat may be n	the Usaid reference of the Usaid reference of the control of the c	n and to any and an printed States and/or an invention and application, including any and allocations, reissues, reexaming and heneficial a manner and heneficial a manner to file applications legal representatives and representatives, in actual representatives, in actual to the power to instantial and representatives, in actual to the power to instantial to the printential to the printe	y countries foreign thereto, SAID on, including any and all divisions renewals, reissues, reexaminations taining thereto, for and during the nations and extensions thereof, for to all intents and purposes as the in the United States and foreign d to execute any other papers that Letters Patent on said application, cordance herewith.	
201	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTO	)R		INVI	NTOR	S SIGNATURE	DATE	
	Takashi SHIRAHATA		Takas	hi'	Shipahata	27/November/2008		
202	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR			IVVI	INTOR	'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
	Ryota KOHARA			Ryota	(	shara	27/Novamber / 2008	
203	FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR			INV	NTOR	's signature	DATE	
	Tetsuo NAKAZAWA			Tersuo	M	alcazawa	27/November/2008	

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE

PULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR

**RECORDED: 12/11/2008** 

Osamu MIYAZAKI

PATENT REEL: 021960 FRAME: 0886